

BANK OF TANZANIA ACADEMY

FEES STRUCTURE FOR ORDINARY DIPLOMA

Description	Year 1	Year 2		
Direct Costs				
Tuition Fees	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00		
Registration Fees	50,000.00	-		
Examination Fees	50,000.00	50,000.00		
Research / Field Fees	105,000.00	105,000.00		
Caution Money	50,000.00	-		
NACTE Fees	20,000.00	20,000.00		
Student Union Contribution	20,000.00	-		
NHIF	50,400.00	50,400.00		
Student Identity Card	10,000.00	-		
Graduation Fees	-	-		
Total Cost	1,355,400.00	1,225,400		

FEES STRUCTURE FOR POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN BANKING MANAGEMENT

INSTALMENT	ITEMS	LOCAL (TZS)	FOREIGN (USD)
1 st Instalment	Tuition Fees	800,000.00	800.00
	Application Fees	200,000.00	200.00
	Registration Fees	50,000.00	50.00
	Examination Fees	100,000.00	100.00
	Student ID	10,000.00	10.00
	Caution Money	200,000.00	200.00
	Subtotal	1,360,000,00	1360.00
2 nd Instalment	Tuition Fees	800,000.00	800.00
	Research/Field Fees	190,000.00	190.00
	Graduation Fees	150,000.00	150.00
	Subtotal	1,140,000.00	1,140.00
	Total	2,500,000.00	2,500.00

ALLOWANCES PAYABLE TO STUDENTS

The following are recommended rates for various payments by sponsors that can be made directly to students:

BOOKS AND STATIONERY ALLOWANCE

- (i) Diploma students: TZS 400,000 per annum.
- (ii) Postgraduate Diploma TZS 400,000 per annum.

PRODUCTION OF PROJECT/FIELD REPORT

- (i) Diploma students: TZS. 200,000 per annum.
- (ii) Postgraduate Diploma TZS. 200,000 per annum